
Fall 2010 WETP Awardee Meeting and Workshop Participants
October 25-26, 2010

Last Name First Name Organization Meeting Phone Email City State

Ahlmark Kathy
NIEHS Worker Education and Tr
(WETP)

aining Program 
Both 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov

Research Triangle 
Park NC

Albert Lynn National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 919-794-4709 lalbert@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC

Aldridge Patricia Mission Support Alliance, LLC Both 509-373-7972 Patricia_K_Aldridge@rl.gov Richland WA

Alerding Linda Midwest Consortium Both 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH

Allen Amanda OAI, Inc. Workshop 312-528-3512 aallen@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Allen Janice NIEHS Both 919-541-7556 allen9@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Anderson Joseph The Labor Institute Both 303-937-7255 joeliwest@aol.com Denver CO

Avakian Maureen MDB, Inc. Workshop 919-794-4701 mavakian@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC

Baker Michael National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Baldino Larry LIUNA Training & Education Fund Both 860-974-0800 lbaldino@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Baldwin Clifton
NIEHS Worker Education and Tr
(WETP)

aining Program 
Both 919-541-0303 baldwin4@niehs.nih.gov

Research Triangle 
Park NC

Bandera Cesar Cell Podium, LLC Both 973-718-2450 cesar.bandera@cellpodium.com Newark NJ

Bates Deborah
Deep South Center for Environme
(DSCEJ) at Dillard University

ntal Justice 
Both 504-816-4005 dhbates10@aol.com New Orleans LA

Page 1 of 10



Fall 2010 WETP Awardee Meeting and Workshop Participants
October 25-26, 2010

Last Name First Name Organization Meeting Phone Email City State

Beard Sharon
NIEHS Worker Education and Tr
(WETP)

aining Program 
Both 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov

Research Triangle 
Park NC

Berkowitz Debbie OSHA Workshop 202-693-2000 berkowitz.Deborah@dol.gov Washington DC

Berntsen Pat
National Partnership for Environm
Technology Education (PETE)

ental 
Both 319-270-1381 pbernts@gmail.com Cedar Rapids IA

Blackwood Karen Jefferson State Community College Awardee 205-856-8042 kblackwood@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Blakely Myra EPA Workshop 202-566-2750 Blakely.Myra@epa.gov Washington DC

Boggs Wanda NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Awardee 919-316-4638 boggsw@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Borwegen Bill
Service Employees International U
Education & Support Fund

nion (SEIU) 
Awardee 202-730-7290 bill.borwegen@seiu.org Washington DC

Brima Sanobeia OAI, Inc. Both 312-528-3508 sbrima@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Brody Charlotte BlueGreen Alliance Workshop 434-286-4010 cbrody@bluegreenalliance.org Washington DC

Bryant Jimmy NIEHS Workshop 919-541-7685 bryant5@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Bullard Robert
Environmental Justice Resource C
Clark Atlanta University

enter (EJRC) at 
Both 404-880-6920 rbullard4ej@comcast.net Atlanta GA

Burgie Andrew
Center for Occupational and Envi
(COEH) at Hunter College

ronmental Health 
Workshop 212-481-7652 aburgie@hunter.cuny.edu New York NY

Byrd LaMont International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6960 lbyrd@teamster.org Washington DC
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Calcote Joshua
University of Texas Southwest Ce
Occupational and Environmental H

nter for 
ealth Both 979-575-8467 joshua.c.calcote@uth.tmc.edu Houston TX

Caldwell Gavin LIUNA Training & Education Fund Both 860-974-0800 gcaldwell@liunatraining.com Pomfret Center CT

Catlin Mark
Service Employees International U
Education & Support Fund

nion (SEIU) 
Both 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC

Chang Chee International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org Washington DC

Clark Kelly
WisdomTools LLC, an Informatio
Company

n In Place 
Both 812-856-4202 kclark@wisdomtools.com Bloomington IN

Clark Pam NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Awardee 919-541-7629 evans3@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Coffey David
The New England Consortium (T
Lowell

NEC) at UMass 
Both 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu Lowell MA

Collman Gwen
NIEHS Division of Extramural Re
Training (DERT)

search and 
Workshop 919-541-4980 collman@niehs.nih.gov Research Triangle Pa NC

Davis Kelley Nova Southeastern University Both 954-262-1663 dkelley@nova.edu Fort Lauderdale FL

Decker Stephen International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) Both 202-737-8484 sdecker@iaff.org Washington DC

Delp Linda
Western Region Universities Cons
LOSH

ortium; UCLA-
Both 310-794-5976 ldelp@ucla.edu LA CA

DePalma Anthony Author Workshop 973-275-2405 depalma.anthony@gmail.com Montclair NJ

Devlin John
Utility Workers Union of America
(UWUA)

, AFL-CIO 
Both 845-724-3777 jdevlin@uwua.net Poughquag NY
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Doherty Diane
The New England Consortium (T
Lowell

NEC) at UMass 
Both 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu Lowell MA

Drew Christie NIEHS Workshop 919-541-3319 drewc@niehs.nih.gov Durham NC

Elisburg Donald National Clearinghouse Both 301-299-2950 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Potomac MD

Ellenberger Donald
CPWR - The Center for Construc
Training

tion Research and 
Both 301-578-8500 donellenberger@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Emery Robert
University of Texas Southwest Ce
Occupational and Environmental H

nter for 
ealth Workshop 713-500-8100 Robert.J.Emery@uth.tmc.edu Houston TX

Feil Doug
National Partnership for Environm
Technology Education (PETE)

ental 
Both 319-533-4705 dfeil@mchsi.com Cedar Rapids IA

Fendley Anna
Steelworker Charitable and Educa
Organization (SCEO)

tional 
Both 412-562-2359 afendley@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA

Fields Tim National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Workshop 202-331-0060 tfields@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Fulbright Terrell JXT Applications, Inc. Both 937-431-1566 tfulbright@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH

Gearhardt Roberta JXT Applications, Inc. Both 937-231-2108 rgearhardt@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH

Gill Michael
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony
Center

 Mazzocchi 
Both 740-649-1519 mgill@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA

Gogal Daniel US EPA, Office of Environmental Justice Workshop 202-564-2576 Gogal.Danny@epamail.epa.gov Washington DC

Gotsch Audrey
University of Medicine and Dentis
Jersey (UMDNJ)-School of Public

try of New
 Health

 
Both 732-235-5055 gotschar@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ
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Gustafson Gary LIUNA Training & Education Fund Both 860-974-0800 ggustafson@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Hanzelin Amy
National Partnership for Environm
Technology Education (PETE)

ental 
Awardee 563-336-3340 ahanzelin@eicc.edu Davenport IA

Hattley Salina International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6963 shattley@teamster.org Washington DC

Held Tom MetaMedia Training Both 301-515-6300 theld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD

Heple Janis
Western Region Universities Cons
Davis

ortium; UC 
Both 530-757-8602 jheple@ucde.ucdavis.edu Davis CA

Hornback Darrell
International Chemical Workers U
(ICWUC)

nion Council 
Both 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Hughes Joseph
NIEHS Worker Education and Tr
(WETP)

aining Program 
Both 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov

Research Triangle 
Park NC

Hughes Matthew University of Utah, Health Sciences Center Both 801-581-4800 matthew.hughes@hsc.utah.edu Salt Lake City UT

Izard Melody Jefferson State Community College Both 205-856-8033 mizard@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Jajuga Henry National Labor College Both 301-628-4856 hjajuga@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD

Killinger Donald NYC District Council of Carpenters Both 212-366-7875 dkillinger@nyccbf.org New York NY

Laflin Kirk
National Partnership for Environm
Technology Education (PETE)

ental 
Both 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com South Portland ME

LeConche John LIUNA Training & Education Fund Both 860-974-0800 jleconche@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT
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Lee Joy National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Lippin Tobi New Perspectives Consulting Group Workshop 919-286-5995 tobi@newperspectivesinc.org Durham NC

Lippy Bruce The Lippy Group Both 410-916-0359 Bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD

Lozoya Jeannie DOE, National Training Center Workshop 505-845-5170 jlozoya@ntc.doe.gov Albuquerque NM

Mahan Bruce
International Chemical Workers U
(ICWUC)

nion Council 
Both 513-621-8882 bmahan@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Mason Carolyn NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Both 919-541-1373 mason6@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Mayo Anthony
University of Medicine and Dentis
Jersey (UMDNJ)-School of Public

try of New
 Health

 
Awardee 732-235-9198 Grants_new_brunswick@umdnj.edu New Brunswick NJ

McAlarnen Joseph
Utility Workers Union of America
(UWUA)

, AFL-CIO 
Both 202-974-8200 jmcalarnen@aol.com Washington DC

McCabe Barbara
International Union of Operating E
National Training Fund

ngineers (IUOE) 
Both 304-265-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

McQuiston Tom
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony
Center

 Mazzocchi 
Both 919-929-5878 tmcquiston@uswtmc.org Chapel Hill NC

Messer Kristi Nova Southeastern University Both 943-262-1072 km1320@nova.edu Fort Lauderdale FL

Mizula Bernard Mizula, LLC Both 603-689-4225 mizulallc@charter.net Hollis NH

Moran Kerri National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
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Morawetz John
International Chemical Workers U
(ICWUC)

nion Council 
Both 513-621-8882 JMorawetz@ICWUC.org Cincinnati OH

Morgan John

Eastern Iowa Community Colleges
Materials Training and Research I
(HMTRI)

 / Hazardo
nstitute 

us 

Both 563-441-4084 jmorgan@eicc.edu Rock Island IL

Morse Paul
The New England Consortium (T
Lowell

NEC) at UMass 
Both 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu Lowell MA

Nelson Thomas International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Awardee 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org Washington DC

O'Brien Paula OAI, Inc. Awardee 312-528-3530 pobrien@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

O'Dell Kimberly
International Union of Operating E
National Training Fund

ngineers (IUOE) 
Both 304-256-3033 kodell@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

O'Fallon Liam NIEHS Workshop 919-541-7733 ofallon@niehs.nih.gov Durham NC

Oldfield Kenneth Jefferson State Community College Both 205-856-8041 koldfield@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Outwater Ted
NIEHS Worker Education and Tr
(WETP)

aining Program 
Both 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov

Research Triangle 
Park NC

Prentzas Alexander OAI, Inc. Workshop 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Proffit Montgomery OAI, Inc. Workshop 312-528-3521 mproffit@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Reed Tipawan OAI, Inc. Awardee 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Remington Jim
NIEHS Worker Education and Tr
(WETP)

aining Program 
Both 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov

Research Triangle 
Park NC
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Renner Paul The Labor Institute Both 609-683-8136 paullabor@aol.com Princeton NJ

Ridley James International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) Both 202-737-8484 jridley@iaff.org Washington DC

Riley Kevin
Western Region Universities Cons
LOSH

ortium; UCLA-
Both 310-983-3059 kriley@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA

Rosen Mitchel
University of Medicine and Dentis
Jersey (UMDNJ)-School of Public

try of New
 Health

 
Both 732-235-9452 mrosen@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ

Rupp, Jr. John International Union, UAW Both 313-926-5563 jrupp@uaw.net Detroit MI

Schmitt Peter Cell Podium, LLC Both 973-718-2450 peter.schmitt@cellpodium.com Newark NJ

Schrag Steve
Service Employees International U
Education & Support Fund

nion (SEIU) 
Both 918-312-2034 steven.schrag@sbcglobal.net Waterbury CT

Short Rex
Institute for a Secure and Sustaina
(ISSE) at The University of Tenne

ble Enviro
ssee

nment 
Both 865-924-1619 rashort@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Snyder Bille Jean
National Partnership for Environm
Technology Education (PETE)

ental 
Both 319-350-2243 bjsnyder@netins.net Brooklyn IA

Snyder Ron
National Partnership for Environm
Technology Education (PETE)

ental 
Both 319-350-4940 rsnyder@netins.net Brooklyn IA

Sobcyznski Mary Fran International Union, UAW Awardee 313-926-5052 msobczy@uaw.net Detroit MI

Somerville Sheila
Western Region Universities Cons
LOSH

ortium; UCLA-
Awardee 310-794-5964 ssomervi@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA

Stafford Pete
CPWR - The Center for Construc
Training

tion Research and 
Both 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD
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Stanfield Manfred National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Awardee 919-794-4704 mstanfield@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC

Stephens Doug
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony
Center

 Mazzocchi 
Both 615-828-1698 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN

Suhr Dan inXsol Both 602-347-9575 dan@inxsol.com Phoenix AZ

Sutton Lisa
Environmental Justice Resource C
Clark Atlanta University

enter (EJRC) at 
Both 404-880-6608 suttonkass@aol.com Atlanta GA

Tarbrake Mary
CPWR - The Center for Construc
Training

tion Research and 
Both 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Toscano William Midwest Consortium Both 612-624-2967 tosca001@umn.edu Minneapolis MN

Turner Chris International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) Both 202-737-8484 cturner@iaff.org Washington DC

Turner Ebony
Deep South Center for Environme
(DSCEJ) at Dillard University

ntal Justice 
Both 504-816-4005 turner1596@aol.com New Orleans LA

Vaughn Kizetta
CPWR - The Center for Construc
Training

tion Research and 
Both 301-578-8500 kv3460@aol.com Silver Spring MD

Vazquez Luis UAW Health & Safety Department Both 313-926-5612 lvazquez@uaw.net Detroit MI

Webster Sheila
Institute for a Secure and Sustaina
(ISSE) at The University of Tenne

ble Enviro
ssee

nment 
Both 865-207-2125 swebster@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Weinstock Deborah National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Werling Eric EPA Workshop 202-343-9495 werling.eric@epa.gov Washington DC
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Westmoreland Ronnie
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony
Center

 Mazzocchi 
Both 865-765-0908 rwestmoreland@uswtmc.org Harriman TN

Wollard Charmaine International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org Washington DC

Wright Beverly
Deep South Center for Environme
(DSCEJ) at Dillard University

ntal Justice 
Both 504-816-4005 bhwright@aol.com New Orleans LA

Youhas Daniel National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 dyouhas@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
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